

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

NOTIFICATION

Attention is hereby drawn from the candidates who have qualified to appear in the Combined Competitive (Main) examination, 2016 as per advertisement No.19/2016 dated 30/12/2016 and subsequent notification No.33PSC/CON/E-1 /2017-18 dated 25/ 10/2017.

- i. Prescribed application forms for the Combined Competitive (Main) Examination, 2016 will be available in the Assam Public Service Commission's website <u>www.apsc.nic.in</u> and online filling of the application forms will start w.e.f.20/11/2017. The last date for online submission of application form is 10/12/2017.
- ii. The Candidates must read the 'Guidelines' and 'How to Apply' before filling up the application form.
- iii. Along with the duly filled up application forms, the candidates will be required to upload the scanned copy of Treasury Challan of Rs. 300.00 (Rs. 150/- for SC/STP/STH candidates) as examination fees deposited under the Head of Account 'NON TAX REVENUE OTHER NON TAX REVENUE 0051-PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, 105 STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXAMINATION FEE RECEIPT OF ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 'along with other documents.
- iv. The Commission will not receive any online application after the last date of submission of applications.
- v. The candidates may download the syllabus for C.C. (Main) Examination, 2016 from the Commission's website <u>www.apsc.nic.in</u>. No hard copy of the syllabus will be supplied to the candidates individually
- vi. The Commission will hold the Combined Competitive (Main) Examination, 2016 in the month of Jan./ Feb.,2018 tentatively at Guwahati. Exact date will be notified in due course.
- vii. Scanned copies of documents to be uploaded with the application form online are to be kept ready before filling up the application form.

The original copies of mark sheets / certificates shall be verified at a later stage to be notified by the Commission.

Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22